

## FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/034
Date request received:	10/02/2016
Date request responded to:	09/03//2016
Category:	Workforce
Tags:	Chaplaincy, faith

### Request Detail:

Info re chaplaincy

### Chaplaincy Hours

- 1) Please state how many paid Health Care Chaplains were employed at the Trust on the following dates. The 1<sup>st</sup> April 2010, 1<sup>st</sup> April 2011, 1<sup>st</sup> April 2012, 1<sup>st</sup> April 2013, 1<sup>st</sup> March 2014, 1<sup>st</sup> March 2015
- 2) Please state how many hours per week you employed paid Healthcare Chaplains for at your Trust on these dates. If during the period covered by this request your NHS Trust has merged with any other NHS organisations, please add in the figures for chaplaincy hours within those organisations.
  - a) How many paid chaplaincy hours were there per week?
  - b) how many paid chaplaincy hours were vacant?
  - c) In each financial year please state how many paid Healthcare Chaplains were made redundant.
- 3) Are the Chaplains in your trust available to work with patients being treated in the community?

### The Faith profile of your Chaplaincy

Please state how many hours per week you employed paid healthcare chaplains for at your Trust of the following faiths and on the dates on 1<sup>st</sup> April 2010, 1<sup>st</sup> April 2011, 1<sup>st</sup> April 2012, 1<sup>st</sup> April 2013, 1<sup>st</sup> March 2014, and 1<sup>st</sup> March 2015 . If during the period covered by this request your NHS Trust has merged with any other NHS organisations, please add in the figures for chaplaincy hours within those organisations

- a) Christian ( all denominations )
- b) Buddhist
- c) Muslim
- d) Hindu
- e) Jewish
- f) Sikh
- g) Other

## **Agenda for Change Banding**

a) In each of the financial years below please indicate the Agenda for Change banding for paid Healthcare Chaplains who left your Trust, and how many hours they worked.

b) For each chaplain that left please indicate the Agenda for Change banding and how many hours the chaplain replacing them was employed to work.

c) Where more than one chaplain directly replaced one who left, please add the hours of the replacements together.

2009-2010

2010- 2011

2011-2012

2012-2013

2013-2014

### **Response Detail:**

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is available in the attached pdf file.

Please note:

Question 2b, there has not been any advertisements per se for vacancies in that time.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**